
Meredith Observes 
Hate Crimes Awareness Week 

anuary 17-21 is Hate Crimes Awareness Week at Meredith College. The theme for th 
veek is "Social Justice for All." 

:o-sponsored by the SGA Diversity Committee, the Diversity Council, and the Associatio 
~f Cultural Awareness, events scheduled for the week include: 

donday, 1/17 - The annual Martin Luther King, Jr. Memorial March at 11 
l.m., beginning at the State Capitol. 
ruesday, 1 / 1 8 - The Academy Award-nominated documentary "Shadow o 
late" will be shown in the ~ 2 e  Center (second floor) at 6 p.m. The documen 
ary explores prejudice and violence in the United States against ethnic group 
md women. A discussion will follow the viewing. 
Wednesday, 1/19 - There will be a Martin Luther King, Jr. worship servic 
~t 10 a. m. in Jones Chapel. Featured speaker will be Dr. E. B. Palmer, co 
ounder of the African American Cultural Complex, located on Sunnybroo: 
toad in Raleigh, NC. 
rhursday, 1/20 - Writer Alice Hom will give a lecture in Belk Dining Hall a 
p.m. Hom is noted for lecturing on such topics as homophobia, racism, an, 

lexism. The lecture is free and open to the public. 
Triday, 1/21 -Alice Horn will host a Community Building Student Forum a 
0 a.m. in Kresge Auditorium. This event is for Meredith students only. 

------------------ 
Hate Crimes Awareness Week will fulfill the Leadershape Vision of Cheryl 

Stanley. Her vision is to have an ideal society where there is 
acknowledgment, respect and.acceptance of all people regardless of race, 

ethnicity, religion, sexual orientation or lifestyles and the 
differences between everyone will be celebrated. The Association of 
Cultural Awareness, the SGA Diversity Committee and the Diversity 

Council are co- sponsors for several events during the week 
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Academic Calendar 

legistration-Tuesday, January 1 1 
lasses Begin-Wednesday, January 12 
Ioliday-Martin Luther King Day-Monday, January 1 7 
a t  Day To Drop A Course Without Paying-Wednesday, January 19 
,ast Day To Add A Course-Wednesday, January 19 
,ast Day To Make A Grading Change-Wednesday, February 9 
did-Terrn-Wednesday, March 2 
'rogress Reports Due At 12:OO Noon-Friday, March 4 
ipring Recess Begins At 5:00 P.M.-Friday, March 4 
111 Offices Closed For Spring Break-Monday, March 7 
:lasses Resume At 8:00 A.M.-Monday, March 14 
iaster Recess Begins After The Last Class-Thursday, March 24 
,ast Day To Withdraw From A Class-Thursday, March 24 
lasses Resume At 8:00 A.M.-Tuesday, March 29 
Zelebrating Student Achievement-Thursday, April 28 
,ast Day Of Class Follow Thursday Schedule-Tuesday, May 03 
leading Day; Music Juries-Wednesday, May 04 
k a l  Examinations Thursday May 5-Friday, May 13 
:ommencement-Sunday, May 15 

Cekk Otning Half 
Ttmsdey, January 25,2006 

5.00 - 8:00 p.m. 

6,004'30 p m. Neiwork with Mendith alumnae and students fmm 
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Yearning for  more t o  do 
on the WEEKENDS?? 

Friday, January 2 1" and Saturday, January ~ 2 " ~  
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